



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPS No. 7027 of 2021

Gorelal & Another **Versus** Union of India & Others

03/01/2022	Ms. Richa Dwivedi, learned counsel submits that Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, who will argue this matter, is suffering from fever. Accordingly, a prayer is made for two weeks' adjournment of this case. Prayer is allowed. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Assistant Solicitor General appearing for respondents No. 1 to 6 is present. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge