



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

WPS No. 7027 of 2021

1 - Gorelal S/o Shri Latel Prasad Yadav Aged About 43 Years R/o Boudi Para, Sagun Garden, Ambikapur, District Surguja Chhattisgarh. Pin No. 497001

2 - Rajbeer Das S/o Late Madhu Das Aged About 44 Years R/o Christ Milan Para, Ward No. 10, Namna Kala, Ambikapur, District Surguja Chhattisgarh. Pin No. 497001
---- **Petitioners**

Versus

1 - Union Of India Through The Secretary, Department Of Revenue, Ministry Of Finance, North Block, New Delhi 110001.

2 - Central Board Of Direct Taxes Through Its Chairman, North Block, New Delhi 110001

3 - Chief Commissioner Of Income Tax, Aayakar Bhawan, Hoshangabad Road, Opposite Maida Mill, Bhopal (M.P.) 462011

4 - Chief Commissioner Of Income Tax Central Revenue Building, Civil Lines, Raipur, Chhattisgarh 492001

5 - Commissioner Of Income Tax Aayakar Bhawan, Vyapar Vihar, Bilaspur Chhattisgarh 495001

6 - Zonal Account Officer Aayakar Bhawan Hoshangabad Road, Opposite Maida Mill, Bhopal (M.P.) 462011

7 - Rajeshwar Sonwani S/o Mangal Ram Aged About 30 Years R/o Bhattapara, Bihand Hospita Ambikapur 497001

8 - Mohan Lal Mahanand S/o Shri Tanguram Aged About 42 Years R/o Sheetla Ward Shakti Para Near Karbala Ambikapur 497001

9 - Sanjay Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Bhagirathi Samund Aged About 38 Years R/o Laxmipur, Bilaspur Chowk Ambikapur 497001
---- **Respondents**

For Petitioners : None
For UOI/Respondent No.1 : Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, Advocate

Division Bench : Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal & Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey

Order on Board

15.07.2024

1. No one appears nor any representation is made on behalf of the petitioners even when the case is called in the second round of hearing.



2. In the above circumstances, in absence of any representation, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this petition for non-prosecution.
3. Accordingly, this petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

**Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge**

**Sd/-
(Rajani Dubey)
Judge**