



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7027 of 2021

GORELAL *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Division Bench:

**Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal**

08/11/2024	Ms. Richa Dwivedi, Advocate for the Petitioners. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General, appearing for Respondents No. 1 to 6. As per service report, Respondent No. 8 was died. Learned counsel for the Petitioners prays for sometime to file appropriate application. As prayed, list this matter in the week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	



2024:CGHC:25272-DB