



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7027 of 2021

GORELAL *versus* UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS

17/12/2024	Ms. Richa Dwivedi, Advocate for the petitioners. Heard on I.A. No.1/2024, application for bringing legal representative of respondent No.8 on record. As per service report, respondent No.8 has died and death certificate is marked as Annexure C/1 in the petition. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application which is well supported by the affidavit, the same is allowed and the legal heir of respondent No.8 namely Smt. Sukhni Bai be impleaded as respondent No.8(A), within a period of ten working days. In the meanwhile, the amended cause title be filed. Thereafter, issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No.8 (A) on payment of process fee, as per rules. List the case thereafter. SD/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Amardeep	