



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 7027 of 2021

Gorelal **Versus** Union of India

03/07/2025	Ms. Rameshwari Kumari, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned DSG for Union of India /respondents. Learned counsel for respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file return/reply as a last opportunity. List this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K. Raju	