



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7027 of 2021

GORELAL *versus* UNION OF INDIA

WPS/8186/2025,WPS/10308/2025,WPS/10279/2025,WPS/9710/2025,WPS/9725/2025,WPS/9536/2025,WPS/9736/2025,WPS/9706/2025,WPS/9746/2025,WPS/9737/2025,WPS/9310/2025,WPS/9480/2025

Order Sheet

03/11/2025	Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General for the Union of India. An applications for condonation of delay in payment of process fee has been filed in WPS Nos.9536/2025, 9706/2025, 9725/2025, 9736/2025, 9737/2025 and 9746/2025. On due consideration, the applications are allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Office to verify and proceed further. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respective respondents to file reply in WPS Nos.7027/2021, 8186/2025, 9310/2025, 9480/2025 and 9710/2025. List these matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	