



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7027 of 2021

GORELAL versus UNION OF INDIA

WPS/14002/2025,WPS/9710/2025,WPS/14029/2025,WPS/9480/2025,WPS/14113/2025,WPS/101/2026,WPS/8186/2025,WPS/10279/2025,WPS/171/2026,WPS/9725/2025,WPS/9536/2025,WPS/11768/2025,WPS/9706/2025,WPS/9737/2025,WPS/14041/2025,WPS/10288/2025,WPS/10308/2025,WPS/11757/2025,WPS/9736/2025,WPS/14134/2025,WPS/9746/2025,WPS/8258/2025,WPS/9310/2025,WPS/10293/2025

Order Sheet

24/03/2026	Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Rishabh Singh Deo, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI for the respondent-Union of India. Mr. Deo submits that Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI, has not come to the Court today, therefore, he prays for a short time. The prayer is allowed. Post the matter tomorrow i.e. on 25.3.2026 for final hearing at the motion stage. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Shyna Ajay	



2024:CGHC:25272-DB

--	--